benefit coverage as set forth in the predecessor labor agreement until10

January 1, 2020. The two (2) options, effective January 1, 2020 will be:11

12

(a) Health Retirement Account (HRA)13

14

(i) In lieu of Company-provided medical, dental, and vision benefits,15

the eligible retiree will be provided six thousand two hundred fifty16

dollars ($6,250) annually per participant (i.e., retiree, spouse and17

dependent, if any), up to a maximum of three (3). The monies18

will be deposited into the retiree’s HRA to be used as allowed by19

law. Unused monies can be rolled over year-to-year for20

subsequent use.